DEFCON 91 (Edn 11/06) - Intellectual Property Rights in Software  
DEFCON 127 (Edn 12/14) - Price Fixing Condition for Contracts of Lesser Value 
Note: The Contractor shall note that DEFCON 127 shall apply only to amendments to 

the contract valued at under £250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand pounds Stirling). 
DEFCON 611 (SC3) (Edn 02/16) - Issued Property 
DEFCON 643 (SC) (Edn 03/15) -  Price Fixing 
Note: The Contractor shall note that DEFCON 643 shall apply only to amendments to 
the contract valued at £250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand pounds Stirling) and 
over. 
DEFCON 659A (Edn 11/14) - Security Measures 
DEFCON 694 (SC3) (Edn 03/16) - Accounting for Property of the Authority